RESOLUTION NO. 1428

WHEREAS, Section 10.08.060, 10.08.070, Albany Municipal Code, provides that the City of Albany may use such means of collection of charges for sewer service as may be provided by the State of Oregon, and

WHEREAS, said Section 10.08.060 also provides that any delinquencies may be certified to the Tax Assessor of Linn County for collection in the manner and as provided by Section III of Chapter 289, Oregon Laws 1933 and 224.220 Oregon Revised Statutes, and

WHEREAS, there are a number of sewer service charges that have been delinquent for oné year or more; the owners of the property where said sewer service charges are delinquent have been so notified and payment therefor has not been received, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the Recorder of the City of Albany, be and hereby is authorized and directed to certify sewer service charges which have been delinquent for one year or more to the Assessor of Linn County for collection, together with interest and penalty as provided by Albany Municipal Code, Section 10.080.070, said certification to be made not later than July 15, 1972.

DATED this 28th day of June, 1972.

Council President

ATTEST:

he Johan

City Recorder

STATE OF OREGON) COUNTY OF LINN) ss CITY OF ALBANY)

I, Ernest W. Isham, the duly appointed, qualified and acting Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon, do hereby certify:

CERTIFICATE

The attached is a complete list by map and tax lot number of the property upon which the City of Albany, Oregon, claims a lien for unpaid sewer service charges as of June 30, 1972, by virtue of Albany Municipal Code, Section 10.08.060, 10.08.070 and amendments thereto, and are hereby certified to the Assessor of Linn County by virtue of the said Albany Municipal Code, Section 10.08.060, 10.08.070 and under and pursuant to ORS 224.220 for collection.

The total amount of said unpaid charges, including penalty and interest to June 30, 1972, is in the sum of \$10,312.62.

Notice to the property owner or their agent of said delinquency has been given, notifying said property owner or their agent that if the sum was not paid by June 30, 1972, the said amount appearing herein would be certified to the Assessor of Linn County, pursuant to said Section 224,220 O.R.S.,

WHEREUPON, I have made this certificate under the oath of my office and have affixed my signature and the seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, hereto on this 11th day of July, 1972.

Ernest W. Isham, City Recorder City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon

RESOLUTION NO. 1428

WHEREAS, Section 10.08.060, 10.08.070, Albany Municipal Code, provides that the City of Albany may use such means of collection of charges for sewer service as may be provided by the State of Oregon, and

WHEREAS, said Section 10.08.060 also provides that any delinquencies may be certified to the Tax Assessor of Linn County for collection in the manner and as provided by Section III of Chapter 289, Oregon Laws 1933 and 224.220 Oregon Revised Statutes, and

WHEREAS, there are a number of sewer service charges that have been delinquent for one year or more; the owners of the property where said sewer service charges are delinquent have been so notified and payment therefor has not been received, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the Recorder of the City of Albany, be and hereby is authorized and directed to certify sewer service charges which have been delinquent for one year or more to the Assessor of Linn County for collection, together with interest and penalty as provided by Albany Municipal Code, Section 10.080.070, said certification to be made not later than July 15, 1972. DATED this 28th day of June, 1972.

ATTEST: sham/